502169760 12/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aly A. Farag	10/30/2007
Sergey Y. Chekmenev	10/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc.	
Street Address:	2301 South Third Street	
Internal Address:	Jouett Hall, Suite LL02	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40208	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13720453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123609315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-360-0080

Email: docket@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN

Address Line 1: 300 S WACKER DR

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2115.75418DIV1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven P. Fallon

Total Attachments: 1 source=L68444#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029503 FRAME: 0163

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALY A. FARAG, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1703 Golden Leaf Way, Louisville, KY 40245, and SERGEY Y. CHEKMENEV, a citizen of Russia, residing at 404 N. Hite Ave., Apt. #6A, Louisville, KY 40206 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

NON-CONTACT AND PASSIVE MEASUREMENT OF ARTERIAL PULSE THROUGH THERMAL IR IMAGING, AND ANALYSIS OF THERMAL IR IMAGERY

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on July 2, 2007, and accorded Serial No. 11/824,665;

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., a not-for-profit corporation of the State of Kentucky having a place of business at 2301 South Third Street, Jouett Hall, Suite LL02, Louisville, KY 40208, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the distribution of equities as described in Section 9 entitled "Distribution of Equities" of the Intellectual Property Policy of the University of Louisville (approved on July 14th, 2005 by the Board of Trustees of the University of Louisville and the Board of Directors of the University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc. and effective July 1, 2005) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including the rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883).

Date Oct 30, 2007

Date 10/30/2007

Aly A. Farag

Sergey Y. Chekmenev

-1-